## THREE RIVERS COLLEGE INSTRUCTION POLICY

Section: 6000 Instruction		
Sub Section: 6200 Curriculum Services		
Title: IP 6210 Curriculum Development	Page 1 of 2	
Associated Regulation: IR 6210 Curriculum Development		
References:		
Supersedes: NA		
Responsible Administrator: Chief Academic Officer		
Initial Approval: 08-28-2013	Last Revision: 08-23-2017	

Three Rivers College faculty, based on their respective disciplines, scholarship and expertise in curricular areas have collective responsibility for the curriculum and are responsible for initiating curriculum proposals. The College President and administration are responsible for acting on curriculum proposals, including making recommendations to the Board of Trustees, the Coordinating Board for Higher Education, the Higher Learning Commission (HLC), and/or the Department of Elementary and Secondary Education, as applicable. Curriculum decisions are consistent with major curricular goals and the strategic plan of the College.

The College Curriculum reflects the primary learning outcomes for programs of study and courses and demonstrates that learning outcomes have been clearly defined for each course and/or program of study as they relate to the College mission and purposes.

## THREE RIVERS COLLEGE INSTRUCTION POLICY

Section: 6000 Instruction		
Sub Section: 6200 Curriculum Services		
Title: IP 6210 Curriculum DevelopmentPage 2		
Associated Regulation: IR 6210 Curriculum Development		
References:		
Supersedes: NA		
Responsible Administrator: Chief Academic Officer		
Initial Approval: 08-28-2013	Last Revision: 08-23-2017	

## **DOCUMENT HISTORY:**

08-28-2013:	Initial approval of policy IP 6210 Curriculum Development.
09-16-2015:	Revision of position title Vice President of Learning to Chief Academic Officer.
09-21-2016:	The College Board of Trustees approved the name change of the college from Three Rivers Community College to Three Rivers College.
08-23-2017:	Updated to include College Regulation IR 6211 Curriculum Development.